FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)         RECORDATION FOR           OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         PATENT           Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼         ▼	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
The Bank of New York, successor in interest to BNY Asset Solutions, LLC	Name: Wright Line LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes & No		
3. Nature of conveyance;		
C Assignment C Merger	Street Address: 160 Gold Star Blvd.	
Security Agreement     Change of Name		
🛛 OtherRelease	City: <u>Worcester</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>01606</u>	
Execution Date: December 27, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🖄 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	ached? 20 Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		
Name: Laura Konrath	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 400	
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	C) Enclosed	
33rd Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	8. Deposit account number:	
·	232428	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
the original document. <u>Laura Konrath</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

700155616

4 + <sup>1</sup>

# Schedule B

Continuation Item 4

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>
4913296	Storing and Dispensing System
D434412	Computer Console End
D438537	Computer Console End
4684027	Stationary Storing and Dispensing System
4844509	Coding System
4856820	Coding System
4878583	Storing and Dispensing System
5224608	File Device Hanger Bar
D363701	Shelf Support and Electrical Cable Management Structure
5881500	Distribution Duct for Work Space Environment System

#### {H:\PA\CORP\10204\12016\A0759123.DOC}

۰.



### RELEASE

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, successor in interest to BNY ASSET SOLUTIONS, LLC, as Administrative Agent, successor to BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent, having a mailing address of 600 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite #1300, Irving, Texas 75039, holder of an assignment and a security interest from WRIGHT LINE LLC (successor to APW LTD, and each party listed on attached Schedule A) pursuant to an Assignment of Security Interest in United States Trademarks and Patents dated May 16, 2002 with respect to various patents (see attached Schedule B for patents) as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Reel: 012991 Frame: 0082, hereby acknowledges the release of such assignment and security interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said THE BANK OF NEW YORK, successor in interest to BNY ASSET SOLUTIONS, LLC, as Administrative Agent has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed and these presents to be signed in its name and behalf by Septen (. Jeward its Via President, this 27th day of December, 2004.

> THE BANK OF NEW YORK, successor in interest to BNY ASSET SOLUTIONS, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: Steph C. Jenne/ Name: Stephen C. Jerund Title: VP, Postfolio Mangger

(H:\PA\CORP\10204\}2016\A0759121.DOC)

N

Π

State of Trekas

County of Dallas, ss.

On December 21, 2004 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Stephen C. Jerard, Vice Gresident of THE BANK OF NEW YORK, successor in interest to BNY ASSET SOLUTIONS, LLC, as Administrative Agent (the "Principal") and acknowledged to me that the Principal signed the preceding or attached document voluntarily for its stated purpose. The Principal proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification that the Principal is the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document. The satisfactory evidence of identification provided to me was:

A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or

On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally knows the Principal; or

Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the identity of the Principal; or

The following evidence of identification:



Notary Public Printed Name: Robert A. Weil

My Commission Expires: October 21, 2007

[Seal]

(H:\PA\CORP\10204\12016\A0759123 DOC)

· ·

.

Schedule A

### MCLEAN MIDWEST CORPORATION INNOVATIVE METAL FABRICATION, INC. APW NORTH AMERICA INC. ASPEN MOTION TECHNOLOGIES INC.

{H:\PA\CORP\10204\12016\A0759123.DOC}

.

. . . 4

### Schedule B

Patent No.	Title
4913296	Storing and Dispensing System
D434412	Computer Console End
D438537	Computer Console End
4684027	Stationary Storing and Dispensing System
4844509	Coding System
4856820	Coding System
4878583	Storing and Dispensing System
5224608	File Device Hanger Bar
D363701	Shelf Support and Electrical Cable Management Structure
5881500	Distribution Duct for Work Space Environment System

{H:\PA\CORF\10204\12016\A0759123.DOC}

### PATENT REEL: 015740 FRAME: 0761

## **RECORDED: 02/18/2005**